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Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3129 (Rat #0640, Act #0524 of 1990) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-77-595 so as to provide for the selection of
applicants for designated producers by the governing board; to amend Section 38-1-20, as amended, relating to definitions, so
as to provide circumstances under which an insurance broker may place insurance and to provide additional insurance
coverage as surplus line insurance; to amend Section 38-45-10, relating to definitions of insurance broker, so as to provide
circumstances under which an insurance broker may place insurance; and to amend Section 38-77-590, relating to designated
producers, so as to increase to ten years the years of licensure for an applicant.-amended title

01/10/89
01/10/89
02/28/90
03/07/90
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/13/90
03/13/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/25/90
04/25/90

04/26/90
05/17/90
05/17/90
05/17/90
05/17/90
05/17/90
05/22/90
05/22/90
05/30/90
06/05/90
06/05/90
06/05/90
07/02/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-59

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-59
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Amended HJ-30

Read second time HJ-31

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-16

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-34

Reconsidered SJ-75

Amended SJ-75

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-76
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-46

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Hinds, Saleeby, and
Long SJ-10

Conference committee appointed McLellan, R. Brown & Mappus HJ-9

Free conference powers granted HJ-36

Free conference committee appointed McLellan, R. Brown & Mappus HJ-37
Free conference powers granted SJ-17

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Hinds, Saleeby, Long SJ-17
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-57

Free conference report received and adopted HJ-26

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-29

Ratified R 640

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/90

Act No. 524
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