

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3129 (Rat #0640, Act #0524 of 1990) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-77-595 so as to provide for the selection of applicants for designated producers by the governing board; to amend Section 38-1-20, as amended, relating to definitions, so as to provide circumstances under which an insurance broker may place insurance and to provide additional insurance coverage as surplus line insurance; to amend Section 38-45-10, relating to definitions of insurance broker, so as to provide circumstances under which an insurance broker may place insurance; and to amend Section 38-77-590, relating to designated producers, so as to increase to ten years the years of licensure for an applicant.-amended title

01/10/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-59
01/10/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-59
02/28/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
03/07/90	House	Amended HJ-30
03/07/90	House	Read second time HJ-31
03/08/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
03/13/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
03/13/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2
04/05/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-16
04/10/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/11/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-34
04/11/90	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-75
04/11/90	Senate	Amended SJ-75
04/11/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-76
04/25/90	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-46
04/25/90	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Hinds, Saleeby, and Long SJ-10
04/26/90	House	Conference committee appointed McLellan, R. Brown & Mappus HJ-9
05/17/90	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-36
05/17/90	House	Free conference committee appointed McLellan, R. Brown & Mappus HJ-37
05/17/90	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-17
05/17/90	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Hinds, Saleeby, Long SJ-17
05/17/90	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-57
05/22/90	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-26
05/22/90	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-29
05/30/90		Ratified R 640
06/05/90		Signed By Governor
06/05/90		Effective date 06/05/90
06/05/90		Act No. 524
07/02/90		Copies available